capital 118 50 244 100 379 235

Changes in working capital 10 –66 –42 –92 45 –5

Cash flow from operating activities 128 –16 202 8 424 230

Investing activities

Acquisition of intangible & tangible non-

current assets –4 –7 –10 –13 –25 –28

Sale of intangible & tangible non-current

assets 0 0 0 0 0 0

Acquisition of subsidiaries & other business

units – – –58 –43 –88 –73

Cash flow from investing activities –4 –7 –68 –56 –113 –101

Cash flow before financing 124 –23 134 –48 311 129

Financing activities

Financing activities –113 23 –115 44 –290 –131

Cash flow for the period 11 0 19 –4 21 –2

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of

the period 16 6 8 10 6 10

Exchange-rate differences in cash and cash

equivalents 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of

the period
27 6 27 6 27 8

QUARTER FULL-YEARREPORTING PERIOD

SEK
JUL-SEP

2019

JUL-SEP

2018

APR-SEP

2019

APR-SEP

2018

ROLLING

12 MON
2018/19

Earnings before dilution 2.00 1.85 3.80 3.75 8.25 8.20

Earnings after dilution 2.00 1.85 3.80 3.75 8.25 8.20

Equity, at the end of the period 46.80 42.75 46.70

Equity after dilution, at the end of the period 46.80 42.75 46.70

NUMBER OF SHARES OUTSTANDING IN THOUSANDS

Number of shares outstanding before dilution 27,765 28,015 27,765 28,015 27,765 27,765

Weighted number of shares outstanding

before dilution 27,765 28,015 27,765 28,015 27,786 27,911

Weighted number of shares outstanding

after dilution 27,765 28,015 27,765 28,015 27,786 27,911

FULL-YEARQUARTER REPORTING PERIOD

 INTERIM REPORT – 6 MONTHS

 1 APRIL-30 SEPTEMBER 2019

 Page 12 (18)

PARENT COMPANY IN SUMMARY

INCOME STATEMENT

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

BALANCE SHEET

MSEK
JUL-SEP

2019

JUL-SEP

2018

APR-SEP

2019

APR-SEP

2018

ROLLING

12 MON
2018/19

Revenue 7 5 14 11 27 24

Other operating income 0 0 2 0 4 2

Total operating income 7 5 16 11 31 26

Operating expenses –9 –6 –22 –15 –43 –36

Operating profit/loss –2 –1 –6 –4 –12 –10

Financial income and expenses 5 5 10 10 20 20

Profit/loss after financial items 3 4 4 6 8 10